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Course title

G8501R041 - M/PED 03 - Workshop 1- Reading and Writing: from Process to Practice

Topics and course structure

Workshop 1 topics:

The conceptualization process of written languages: analisys of surveys on the writing of pre-school and
primary school childrens
The evolution of writing skills in relations to the teacher's feedbacks
The role of the anticipation in the reading process
Purpose and strategies of reading: teaching implications

Objectives

Through the workshop the students will have the opportunity to connect theories and practice through teamwork
focused on literacy practices and learning of the written language.
Workshop 1 goals:

To know how to survey levels of written conceptualization
To know how to assess levels of writing conceptualization
To know how to provide effective feedback on texts to promoting writing skills
To know how to plan anticipational activities to promote reading skills
Identify textual properties to plan anticipational activities



To reflect on personal experiences of teaching in linguistic areas (if teaching) or on internship experience
related to the issues faced during the coursee
Promote the active participation and critical thinking of the students

Methodologies

Workshop 1 is a 12 hours required attendance corse (the absences are governed by the laboratory regulations)

Work on small teams
Teamworks
Work in pairs
Discussion
Simulation of teaching activities

Online and offline teaching materials

The following materials will be used in workshop 1:

Written productions and text of pre-school and primary school childrens
Transcripts of verbal interaction collected in teaching situations
Different texts
Notebooks and book in use in primary istruction

Programme and references

Please refer to the bibliography of Reading and Writing: from process to practice course.

Assessment methods

Attendance to the workshop 1 (together with workshop 2) is a necessary condition to be able to take exam.
For the exam methods please refer to the Syllabus of the Reading and Writing teaching course.

Office hours

Appointments during 2024/25 will always be on Wednesday afternoon (U16, fourth floor on the left).
Appointments should be requested by email (elisa.farina@unimib.it)
For matters related to the workshop 1, write to your workshop teacher, or write to language area teacher
(elisa.farina@unimib.it)



Programme validity

The outdated workshop does not expire

Course tutors and assistants

Bassi Francesca: francesca.bassi@unimib.it

Cassani Martina: martina.cassani@unimib.it

Cecilia Grossoni: cecilia.grossoni@unimib.it

Centurelli Luigia: luigia.centurelli@unimib.it

Neri Veronica: neri.veronica@unimib.it

Pandolfi Sara: sara.pandolfi@unimib.it

Ryolo Ilaria: ilaria.ryolo@unimib.it

Zedda Angelica: angelica.zedda@unimib.it
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